
IR  

 
 

25 22  



 

1 



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 2 

 

 
 

 

1949 

      
 

 
 

  

1964 1966 1967 1967 2003 

1944  1949  1869  1949  1917  

 

  

1902 1929 1944 

  

  
1923  1874  1919  1921  

 



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 3 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

Toward Global Excellence in Research and Education 
2015 

2015
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 4 

 

→  
 
 

→  
 

 
 

 

→  
 

MBA  

25 25  

 
 

 
 

11,869 

4,363 

349 

 

 
 

 
1,575 

 

3,498 
 
1,537 
1,835 

 
 

126 16,581 



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 5 

 

�
1990 2008  

� 1990

 
� 2009 IR

IR

 



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 6 

16 4  
(Office of  Institutional Research 
  and Assessment)  

17 4  
 

�

 

�
 

�

 

22 4  
 

 

�
 

�

 

IR  

 

 

 



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 7 

 

 

 
 

 

 

(1) 
(2) 
(3) 
(4) 

 (5) 
(6) 

 

(1) 
(2) 
(3) 

(6) 

(11) 
 (12) 

 (13) 

 
 

 

 
(4)  
(5)  

(7)  
(8)  
(9)  
(10)  

 
 

 
 

KUID  
 

 

IR  



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 8 

   

 
  

 

  

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

EU  
 

 
 

 
 

FD  

2015  
 

 
 

 

2015  
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

25  

 

 

 

IR  

 



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 9 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

A 

 
 

 

 

B 

 
 

 

 

C 

 
  

 
 

 

 

 

D 

C 

A 

 

 

P 

  
 

 

IR  



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 10 

 
(1)  
(2)  
(3)  
(4)  
(5)  

 
 

� 16  

� 19  

 

 

 (
) 

 ( ) 

 ( ) 

 

 (
)

 

(1) 

(2) 

(3) 

(4) 

(5) 

 

 
 

IR  



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 11 

 

 
 

 

 

   

FD  

  

P 

C 

A B  

D A 

  

 

IR  



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 12 

IR  

22 3  

�  
•  
•  
•  
 

�  
•

 
 

�  
•  
• FD  
• TA  



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 13 

 

 
 

HP  ReaD  

(1)  
 

(2)  
 

(3)    

(4)  DB   
, /  DB   

(5)  
 

 

1/6  



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 14 

� 16 KUID
18  

InfoPool OLAP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

DB 

 
 

 
 

 

KUID

XML XML
 

 

 

 

 

KUID 

  16 
  78 

  16 
132 

2/6  



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 15 

 

   

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 3,341 H25.5 1  
 

 
 

3,341 H25.5 1  
 

 

H25.8  
 53,415  
   7,948 

 48,899 
    1,152 

 

 

 

 

 

 2006 2012  

AP  
 2006 2012  

   
 2005 2012  

   
 2005 2012  

   
 2005 2012  

   
 2006 2011  

   
 2006 2011  

 
 
 

 

3/6  



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 16 

InfoPool OLAP 

KUID 

 
Kernel)  

NIAD-DB  

ReaD  
Researchmap

 

55 29 11
40 72.3

2007~2010  
CSV

 

ReaD
Researchmap

 

 

KUID

 

 

  
THES

 

 

( )

 
 

( )
 

 

 

4/6  



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 17 

5/6  

URL http://www.kobe-u.ac.jp/info/outline/datashiryoushuu/index.html 



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 18 

6/6  



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 19 

3/6  

HP  ReaD  

(1)  
 

(2)  
 

(3)    

(4)  DB   
, /  DB   

(5)  
 

�  

�  

�  

�  

5
 

5
4  



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 20 

 

�
 

�

 
�

 

 

 

�  
�

 

 

�  
�

 

3/6  



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 21 

I/F 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

3/6  



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 22 

D 

 
 

 

 

 

C B A S 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

FDWG

 
 

1/4  



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 23 

  

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

2  

1  

1  

1  

Web 

Web  
 

 

2-3  

 

 

 
Web 

1  

 

 

2/4  



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 24 

 
1  

  

  

 
 

 
 

 

    

  

 
 

 
1  

 
 

 

Web 

 
1  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

H24  
 

 

 
 

 

 

Web 

Web 

3/4  



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 25 

 
•  
•

 
•

 
•  

4/4  

 
•  
•  
•  

 
• 19

21
 

•
24

TOEIC/TOEFL  



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 26 

� IR

IR

 

IR 1/5  

� IR

 
 

�

IR
 

 
� IR

IR  



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 27 

IR  
 

 
 

IR PDCA
 

KUID

IR
 

→KUID
 

→

 

→
 

→

 

→

 

→
 

→
 

IR 2/5  



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 28 

  

 

23 4 1
9  

 
 

 
AP  
CP  
DP  

 
 

 

 

26  

→  

→ → →
→

20
 →e-Rad 

ReaD Researchmap 23 11
 →ReaD&Researchmap 

26  

→  

e-Rad 25 1
ReaD&Researchmap  

→ 25
 

 →  

 → DB 

IR 3/5  



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 29 

�

�

•
•

�

�

�

�

� �

�

�

�

•

IR 4/5  

URL  http://www.kobe-u.ac.jp/info/outline/kokuritsudaigakunokinoukyouka/pdf/kokuritsudaigakunokinoukyouka_201204.pdf 



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 30 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

DB 

 
 

IR  
 

 

 

 

BI  
 

 
 

 

 

KPI

 

 
 

 

DB 
/  

ReaD&Researchmap
DB

DB
/  

IR 5/5  



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 31 

J.L. Saupe, The Function of Institutional Research” 2nd Edition, Association for Institutional 
Research, 1990. 

J. W. Volkwein, “The Four Faces of Institutional Research”, New Directions for Institutional 
Research, no. 104, Winter 1999, pp. 9–19. 

R.D. Howard, Institutional Research: Decision Support in Higher Education, Association for 
Institutional Research, 2001. 

J. W. Volkwein, “The Foundations and Evolution of Institutional Research”, New Directions for 
Higher Education, no. 141, Spring 2008, pp. 5–20, doi: 10.1002/he.289. 

2007
19-34  

2009 Institutional Research IR

220-253  
2011 10

 
2011 IR IR

10 9-19  
2011 IR IDE No.528 IDE 12-17

 
2011 IR IDE No.528 IDE
17-25  

IR 2012 IR
 

 



Copyright(c) 2013 Kobe University. All Rights Reserved. 32 

 

    
 

asano@people.kobe-u.ac.jp 

Toward Global Excellence    
   in Research and Education 


